507137514 02/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7184356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMASZ DOMANSKI	03/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	VIKING HOUSE, FOUNDRY LANE, HORSHAM
City:	WEST SUSSEX
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	RH13 5PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17076597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (MAIN)

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82437.00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA L. PILLOTE
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Pillote/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=8243700200ASN_Domanski#page1.tif

source=8243700200ASN_Domanski#page2.tif

source=8243700200ASN Domanski#page3.tif

source=8243700200ASN Domanski#page4.tif

source=8243700200ASN_Ceres_IP_Co_Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059047 FRAME: 0531

507137514

source=8243700200ASN_Ceres_IP_Co_Ltd#page2.tif source=8243700200ASN_Ceres_IP_Co_Ltd#page3.tif source=8243700200ASN_Ceres_IP_Co_Ltd#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tomasz DOMANSKI (**Assignor(s)**) have made certain new and useful inventions, improvements and/or designs set forth in an application for Letters Patent, US Patent Application No. 17/076,597 entitled "**ALIGNMENT APPARATUS AND METHODS OF ALIGNMENT"** (**Assigned Patent Application**), which has been filed or will be filed;

WHEREAS, Ceres Intellectual Property Company Limited, an entity organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at Viking House, Foundry Lane, Horsham, West Sussex, RH13 5PX, Great Britain (**Assignee**), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and/or designs and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** do hereby enter into the following Assignment Agreement.

1. Definitions

The **Assigned Patent Rights** means certain new and useful inventions, improvements, and designs made by the **Assignor(s)** for which the **Assigned Patent Application** has been or will be filed.

The **Assigned Patent Rights** also includes:

- the Assigned Patent Application;
- all Letters Patent granted based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any inventions, improvements, and designs disclosed by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any provisional patent application to which priority is claimed (for example, under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e)) by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights that has not previously been assigned by the Assignors;
- all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and design patent applications claiming priority to an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**, as well as any conversions, revival and prolongations of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**;
- the authority to prosecute/initiate any reissue, reexamination, renewal or

[Ceres Ref: PN078US]

extension of the Assigned Patent Application or of any Letters Patent granted based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**;

- any substitute application filed based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom;
- any legal equivalents of priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom; and
- any right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

2. Assignment of the Assigned Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor(s)** have and/or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

3. Cooperation Agreement

The **Assignor(s)** further agree without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of **Assignee**, to:

- promptly provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned Patent Rights;
- cooperate with Assignee in the protection and prosecution of the Assigned Patent Rights;

- review, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce the Assigned Patent Rights; and
- perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Assigned Patent Rights, or to vest title thereto in said Assignee.

4. Assignors Representations

The **Assignor(s)** hereby represent and warrant that they have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, license agreement, sale agreement, or encumbrance that conflicts with the assignment of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

5. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** hereby confirm that the assignment to the **Assignee** of the **Assigned Patent Rights** includes authorization by the **Assignor(s)** for the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and officials of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any Letters Patent arising from the **Assigned Patent Rights** to the **Assignee**, its successors, or assigns.

Assignor(s) grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this **Assignment** any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This **Assignment** may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same **Assignment**.

				11
IN TESTI	MONY WHERE	OF, I, Tomasz DOM	ANSKI, hereunto set my har	d this
day of	March	, 20 <u>21</u> .		
			DocuSigned by:	
			Tomasz Domanski	
			3C4AB6E450BE45F	
			Tomasz DOMANSKI	
			سسر DocuSigned by:	
			Clare Strong	
			Witnessed:	

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:		
Name	Title	Date
(Authorised Signatory of Ceres	Intellectual Property Company L	_imited)

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tomasz DOMANSKI (**Assignor(s)**) have made certain new and useful inventions, improvements and/or designs set forth in an application for Letters Patent, US Patent Application No. 17/076,597 entitled "**ALIGNMENT APPARATUS AND METHODS OF ALIGNMENT"** (**Assigned Patent Application**), which has been filed or will be filed;

WHEREAS, Ceres Intellectual Property Company Limited, an entity organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at Viking House, Foundry Lane, Horsham, West Sussex, RH13 5PX, Great Britain (**Assignee**), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and/or designs and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** do hereby enter into the following Assignment Agreement.

1. Definitions

The **Assigned Patent Rights** means certain new and useful inventions, improvements, and designs made by the **Assignor(s)** for which the **Assigned Patent Application** has been or will be filed.

The **Assigned Patent Rights** also includes:

- the Assigned Patent Application;
- all Letters Patent granted based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any inventions, improvements, and designs disclosed by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**;
- any provisional patent application to which priority is claimed (for example, under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e)) by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights that has not previously been assigned by the Assignors;
- all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and design patent applications claiming priority to an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**, as well as any conversions, revival and prolongations of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**;
- the authority to prosecute/initiate any reissue, reexamination, renewal or

[Ceres Ref: PN078US]

extension of the Assigned Patent Application or of any Letters Patent granted based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**;

- any substitute application filed based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom;
- any legal equivalents of priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom; and
- any right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

2. Assignment of the Assigned Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor(s)** have and/or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

3. Cooperation Agreement

The **Assignor(s)** further agree without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of **Assignee**, to:

- promptly provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned Patent Rights;
- cooperate with Assignee in the protection and prosecution of the Assigned Patent Rights;

PATENT

REEL: 059047 FRAME: 0538

- review, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce the Assigned Patent Rights; and
- perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Assigned Patent Rights, or to vest title thereto in said Assignee.

4. Assignors Representations

The **Assignor(s)** hereby represent and warrant that they have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, license agreement, sale agreement, or encumbrance that conflicts with the assignment of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

5. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** hereby confirm that the assignment to the **Assignee** of the **Assigned Patent Rights** includes authorization by the **Assignor(s)** for the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and officials of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any Letters Patent arising from the **Assigned Patent Rights** to the **Assignee**, its successors, or assigns.

Assignor(s) grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this **Assignment** any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This **Assignment** may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same **Assignment**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Tomasz DOMANSKI, hereunto set my hand this		
day of, 20	·	
	Tomasz DOMANSKI	
	Witnessed:	

RECORDED: 02/18/2022

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

DocuSigned by:		
Clarissa de Jager	General Counsel	16 March 2021 9:50 AM GMT
Name	Title	Date

(Authorised Signatory of Ceres Intellectual Property Company Limited)

-4-